RESOLUTION NO. 843

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS FINALIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PRIORITY POWER MANAGEMENT LLC FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC CONSULTING SERVICES FOR 2021.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie and Priority Power Management LLC (PPM) have worked collaboratively to deliver the lowest rate to Osawatomie electricity customers possible; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie would like to retain the services of PPM to continue to tap into their expertise and knowledge of the wholesale electric market;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City of Osawatomie and PPM agree to the specifics of the Energy Management and Consulting Services Agreement attached to this Resolution and hereby direct the City Manager to sign the Agreement to become effective on March 1, 2021.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 11th day of February 2021, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	